## City of Ann Arbor CABLE COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION Nov. 1, 2023 Regular Session MINUTES

<u>Call To Order and Roll Call</u>: Chair T. Wright called the Cable Commission Regular Session to order at 4:01 p.m. Upon roll call, the following were present: T. Wright, Pittsfield, MI; B. Gabowitz, Pittsfield, MI; D. Pittman, Ann Arbor, MI and T. Ramirez, Ann Arbor, MI. Z. Damon was not present.

Approval of Agenda: Chair T. Wright asked for approval of the agenda. All approved.

<u>Approval of Minutes</u>: Chair T. Wright asked for approval of the Feb. 1, 2023 Regular Session minutes. All approved.

Public Comment: None

<u>CTN Report:</u> G. McDonald reviewed the Jan. – Sept. 2023 CTN programming and activities during the previous two quarters.

## Regular Business:

a. None

<u>Commission/Staff Comments</u>: L. Wondrash stated that the city had completed the purchase of 3021 E. Miller property, which would be utilized as an election center and eventually CTN would relocate to this city-owned property. CTN's current lease is in effect until August 2026 so no relocation would happen before then. T. Wright recognized CTN for its 50<sup>th</sup> anniversary and thanked CTN staff for providing a valuable resource of public access and government programming to the Ann Arbor community.

<u>Adjournment</u>: T. Wright moved to adjourn the meeting at 4:20 p.m. B. Gabowitz seconded.

Submitted by: L. Wondrash

Date: Feb. 7, 2024